Snacks, Smiles & Success!®

PRODUCT DATA SHEET
GOLD MEDAL GOURMET CHEDDAR CHEESE POPCORN

Product Overview: Ready to eat popcorn with a flavored with a robust cheddar coating.

Product Physical Properties:
Flavor/Odor Salty, Buttery, Cheddar

Color Orange

Ingredient Statement: YELLOW POPCORN KERNELS, COCONUT OIL, CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES,
SALT, ENZYMES), PALM OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, WHEY, HYDROGENATED COCONUT OIL, SUNFLOWER OIL, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN
2% OF: SUGAR, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), FD&C YELLOW #5 LAKE, FD&C YELLOW #6 LAKE, GUM
ACACIA, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, TURMERIC EXTRACT (COLOR), SILICON DIOXIDE, LACTIC ACID, CITRIC ACID, FD&C YELLOW #6, FD&C
YELLOW #5, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE.

Contains: MILK

AVAILABLE PRODUCTS:

GM item # Description Packaging Case UPC Container UPC
3717 Grab and Go Size 24- 1.60z (44g) mylar bags 090939 03717 8 090939 137175
3752 Grab and Go Size in 24- 1.60z (44g) mylar bags 090939 037529 090939 137175

Merchandising Boxes
3736 Large Bags 15- 6.60z (188g) mylar bags 090939 03736 6 090939 13736 6
3727 Bulk 8Ib (3.6kg) bag in box 090939437275 N/A

CERTIFIED:
Kosher Dairy and Halal.

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN*:  Man Chalav Yisraal
MADE IN THE USA

All of Gold Medal Products Co. products are made in the United States of America.
*Definition: The Country of Origin or product origin is defined as the country where the material was manufactured/produced/cultivated. When the material undergoes
substantial transformation in a second country, the country in which the transformation is performed shall be considered the country of origin.

STORAGE & SHELF LIFE:

Store at < 90°F (< 32.2°C) in a clean, dry, and odor-free environment.

The mylar bags are best if used within 6 months from the date of manufacture in unopened containers.
Bulk product is best if used within 3 months from the date of manufacture in unopened containers.

FOOD GRADE STATEMENT:

Gold Medal Products Co. hereby certifies that this product is Generally Recognized as Safe (GRAS) and is manufactured to Good
Manufacturing Practices and is safe for its intended use. This item is produced in a facility inspected by the United States Food and
Drug Administration, State and Local authorities. This product manufactured by Gold Medal Products Co. is guaranteed as fit for human
consumption.
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SDS STATEMENT:

Safety Data Sheets (SDS) are only issued for products considered to be hazardous. Gold Medal Products Co. food products are exempt
from requiring a SDS in accordance to the Occupational Safety and Health Administrations Hazard Communication Rule, as outlined
under 29 Code of Federal Regulations (29 CFR) 1910.1200 (b)(5)(iii) and (b)(6)(vi).

GMO/BIOENGINEERING STATUS:
GMO FREE O NON-GMO KX (c]\Y[e M|

Product is not made with | Contains ingredients derived from GMO's, but | Contains ingredients with detectable
ingredients derived from GMQ'’s. | GM DNA/protein is not detectable in finished | GM Protein/DNA. (Bioengineered)
product.

LOT NUMBER EXPLANATION:
¥WMMBDBXXXXX

YY: Year (last two digits) product is produced
MM: Month product is produced

DD: Day product is produced

XXXXX: Information used internally

EX: 19031815002

ALLERGENS:

U.S. Allergen Statement: This product does contain milk.
EU Allergen Statement: This product does contain milk.
Canada Allergen Statement: This product does contain milk.

Country* Allergens Product Same Line Facility
Us, EU, C Soy and products thereof No Yes Yes
Us, EU, C Milk and products thereof Yes Yes Yes

us, C Wheat (Canada — Wheat & Triticale) and products thereof No No Yes
EU Cereals containing Gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, and their strains). No No Yes

Us, EU, C Egg and products thereof No No Yes
Us, EU, C Peanuts and products thereof No No Yes
Us, EU, C Tree Nuts and products thereof No No Yes

us, EU Fin Fish and products thereof No No No
us, EU Crustaceans (prawns, crabs, lobster, etc.) and products thereof No No No
EU Molluscs (clams, mussels, whelks, oysters, etc.) and products thereof No No No

C Seafood (fish, crustaceans, & shellfish) No No No
EU, C Mustard and products thereof No No Yes
EU, C Sesame and products thereof No No Yes
Us, EU, C Sulfur Dioxide (SOz) and Sulfites (>10ppm) No No Yes
EU Celery, Celeriac, and products thereof No No Yes
EU Lupines (aka Lupin) and products thereof No No No

* US = United States; EU = European Union; C = Canada.

Allergen Cross-Contamination Prevention:

Potential allergenic materials are produced using designated storage and processing. The risk of contamination is extremely low. When rework is used it is
isolated and used only in products that may contain the same allergens. All containers and storage tanks are labeled accordin gly if they may contain allergens.

Sensitizing Agents , y
(NOT RECOGNIZED ALLERGENS) Product Same Line Facility
Yellow #5 (E102) (Tartrazine) \ Yes Yes Yes
Yellow #6 (E110) (Sunset Yellow) \ Yes Yes Yes
Other FD&C Colors \ No No Yes
Gluten >20 mg/kg (wheat, rye, barley, and their hybridized strains). \ No No Yes
Corn/Maize and products thereof \ Yes Yes Yes
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NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:

. . Mutrients Per 100g Mutrients Per 100g
Serving size 1 Cup (309) |5a5c Components \itamin B3 - MNiacin Equiv (mg) 0
Gram Weight (g) 10000 Vitamin BE {mg) -
Amount per serving Calories (keal) 397.98 Vitamin B12 (meg) -
C a I o ri es 1 7 0 Calorie from Fat (keal) 246 Biotin (mcg) =
Calories from SatFat (keal) 055 Vitamin C (mg) o
% Daily Value* |Protsin (g) 001 Vitamin D - 1U (U} [1]
Total Fat 11g 14% |Carbohydrates (g) 9863 Vitamin D - meg (moeg) o
Saturated Fat 8g 409, |Total Dietary Fiber () 009 Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg) =
Total Soluble Fiber (g) 0 Folate (meg) =
Trans Fat Og Distary Fiber (2016) (g) 0.11 Folats, DFE (meg DFE) -
Cholesterol 5mg 2% |Soluble Fiber (2016) (g) 0 Vitamin K {mcg) _
Sodium 360mg 16% |Total Sugars (@) 9704 Pantothenic Acid (ma) =
Total Carbohydrate 13g 5y, |“dded Sugar(@) B S
- - Monosacchandes (g) — Calcium {mg) 1217
Dietary Fiber 39 1% | Disaccharides (@) —  Chromium (mcg) =
Total Sugars 1g Other Carbs (g) — Copper(mg) 1]
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0% |Fatig) 027  Fluoride (mg) =
Protein 2g Saturated Fat (g) 006 lodine (meg) -
I (C"0 " () o () o
Vitamin D 1mcg 6% Poly Fat {g) 017 Magnesium (mg) 0.01
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 Manganese (mg) —
Calcium 32mg 2% | Cholesteral mg) 0 Molybdenum (mcg) =
Iron Omg 0% |Water (g) 0.04 Phosphorus (mg) 15.30
Potassium 58mg 2%, |Carbohydrate (Available) (g) 89518 Potassium (mg) 3868
— " — Vitamins Selenium (mcg) —
cening of food controuios 10 caly dier. 000 caones a _|V/tmm A-1U (L) 0 Sodium (mg) 21154
day is used for general nutrition advice. Vitamin A - RE (micg) —  Zinc(mg) (1]
PACKAGING:
GRAB AND GO BAG:

Nutrition Facts _
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LARGE BAG:

~ NET WT. 6.6 O (188g)

BULK:

Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however, no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed for
damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable fed eral, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should consider the
health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to operate under, or
a recommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products Company and its agents
disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product documentation and to conduct their own tests before use of any product.
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